
1 April 25, 2004  

March 01, 2002Family Group Sheet

Andrew Jackson "Jack" CatesHusband:

November 1850Born: Henry Co, Georgiain:
November 20, 1872Married: Cass Co, Texasin:
July 1922Died: Cass County, TXin:
Alford CatesFather:
Mary Ann NolenMother:

Nancy Virginia AmoxWife:

November 20, 1852Born: Indianain:
February 26, 1890Died: Hughes Springs, Cass Co, TXin:
Cornelius Morrison "Colonel" AmoxFather:
Sarah Ann ScottMother:

CHILDREN
1 Laura Elizabeth "Lizzie" CatesName:

January 17, 1875Born: Cass Co, Texasin:
January 30, 1941Died: Cass Co, Texasin:

Married:
Sam FosterSpouse:

F

2 Sara Ann Scott "Sally" CatesName:
February 25, 1880Born: Cass Co, Texasin:
September 29, 1950Died: Marion Co, TXin:
December 30, 1899Married: in: Cass Co, Texas
Samuel A BennettSpouse:

F

3 Mary Jane CatesName:
November 12, 1883Born: Cass Co, Texasin:
July 14, 1915Died: Avinger, Cass Co, TXin:
September 07, 1903Married: in: Cass Co, Texas
Charles HilemanSpouse:

F

4 Hosea Clark CatesName:
October 20, 1885Born: Cass Co, Texasin:

Married:
Lula HallSpouse:

M

5 William Franklin "Bill" CatesName:
December 19, 1887Born: Cass Co, Texasin:

Marshall, Harrison Co, TXDied: in:
Married:

Dela HargettSpouse:

M

6 Coy Carrol CatesName:
March 29, 1888Born: Cass County, TXin:

Cass County, TXDied: in:
April 14, 1907Married:
Benjamin Franklin DuckSpouse:

F

7 Minnie Ora CatesName:
May 31, 1895Born: Cass Co, Texasin:F

Prepared By:
M Jarel Amox
2911 Breckenridge
Benton, AR  72015
amox@earthlink.net

Phone(s):  501-315-1583
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Andrew Jackson "Jack" CatesHusband:
Mildred LaJuan Moulton Spears.Source:
November 1850Born:
Henry Co, Georgiain:
July 1922Died:
Cass County, TXin:
Alford Cates - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Mary Ann Nolen - NaturalRelationship with Mother:
68Reference number:

July 1922Burial:
Holly Springs Cemetery, Morris Co, TX

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Nancy Virginia AmoxWife:
November 20, 1872Married:
MarriedBeginning status:
Cass Co, Texasin:

Marriage Notes
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March 01, 2002Family Group Sheet

Nancy Virginia AmoxWife:
Mildred LaJuan Moulton Spears, Information from documents forwarded to me by
Mildred Spears.

Source:

November 20, 1852Born:
Indianain:
February 26, 1890Died:
Hughes Springs, Cass Co, TXin:
Cornelius Morrison "Colonel" Amox - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Sarah Ann Scott - NaturalRelationship with Mother:
61Reference number:

February 1890Burial:
Holly Springs Cemetery, Morris Co, TX

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes
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Laura Elizabeth "Lizzie" CatesChild:
Dottie Mae "Dot" Dalby.Source:
January 17, 1875Born:
Cass Co, Texasin:
January 30, 1941Died:
Cass Co, Texasin:
Andrew Jackson "Jack" Cates - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Nancy Virginia Amox - NaturalRelationship with Mother:
1417Reference number:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Sam FosterHusband:
MarriedBeginning status:

Marriage Notes
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Sara Ann Scott "Sally" CatesChild:
Dottie Mae "Dot" Dalby.Source:
February 25, 1880Born:
Cass Co, Texasin:
September 29, 1950Died:
Marion Co, TXin:
Andrew Jackson "Jack" Cates - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Nancy Virginia Amox - NaturalRelationship with Mother:
1419Reference number:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Samuel A BennettHusband:
December 30, 1899Married:
MarriedBeginning status:
Cass Co, Texasin:

Marriage Notes
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Mary Jane CatesChild:
Dottie Mae "Dot" Dalby.Source:
November 12, 1883Born:
Cass Co, Texasin:
July 14, 1915Died:
Avinger, Cass Co, TXin:
Andrew Jackson "Jack" Cates - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Nancy Virginia Amox - NaturalRelationship with Mother:
1421Reference number:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Charles HilemanHusband:
September 07, 1903Married:
MarriedBeginning status:
Cass Co, Texasin:

Marriage Notes
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Hosea Clark CatesChild:
Dottie Mae "Dot" Dalby.Source:
October 20, 1885Born:
Cass Co, Texasin:
Andrew Jackson "Jack" Cates - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Nancy Virginia Amox - NaturalRelationship with Mother:
1423Reference number:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Lula HallWife:
MarriedBeginning status:

Marriage Notes
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William Franklin "Bill" CatesChild:
Dottie Mae "Dot" Dalby.Source:
December 19, 1887Born:
Cass Co, Texasin:
Marshall, Harrison Co, TXin:
Andrew Jackson "Jack" Cates - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Nancy Virginia Amox - NaturalRelationship with Mother:
1425Reference number:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Dela HargettWife:
MarriedBeginning status:

Marriage Notes
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Coy Carrol CatesChild:
Mildred LaJuan Moulton Spears.Source:
March 29, 1888Born:
Cass County, TXin:
Cass County, TXin:
Andrew Jackson "Jack" Cates - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Nancy Virginia Amox - NaturalRelationship with Mother:
631Reference number:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information
Benjamin Franklin DuckHusband:
April 14, 1907Married:
MarriedBeginning status:

Marriage Notes



10 April 25, 2004  
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Minnie Ora CatesChild:
Mildred LaJuan Moulton Spears.Source:
May 31, 1895Born:
Cass Co, Texasin:
Andrew Jackson "Jack" Cates - NaturalRelationship with Father:
Nancy Virginia Amox - NaturalRelationship with Mother:
1427Reference number:

Address and Phone(s)

Medical

Notes

Marriage Information

Marriage Notes


